Enterprise-Class Connectivity With Cost
Effective Simplicity
The RUCKUS ICX 8100 is designed to deliver enterprise-class
connectivity to businesses of any size without additional complexity
or cost. Whether you’re managing a hotel, multi-dwelling residential
property, or an educational institution, this family of switches provides
the reliability and scalability needed to support modern connectivity
demands—without paying for features you don’t need.

 • Section 1502 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act of 2010 – U.S. Conflict
Minerals
 • 30/2011/TT-BCT – Vietnam circular
 • SJ/T 11363-2006 Requirements for Concentration Limits for Certain Hazardous Substances in EIPs (China)
 • SJ/T 11364-2006 Marking for the Control of Pollution Caused by EIPs (China)
 • CNS 15663 (BSMI) (Taiwan)
Vibration  • IEC 68-2-36, IEC 68-2-6
Shock and drop  • IEC 68-2-27, IEC 68-2-32
RUCKUS ICX 8100 Specifications
RUCKUS ICX 8100  |  Enterprise-class access switch with flexible AI driven management options 8
Part Number RUCKUS ICX 8100 Switches
ICX8100-C08PF RUCKUS ICX 8100 Compact Switch, 8×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 2×1GbE SFP uplink-ports,
124W PoE budget. Power cord not included
ICX8100-C08PF-X RUCKUS ICX 8100 Compact Switch, 8×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 2×10GbE SFP+ uplink-ports,
124W PoE budget. Power cord not included
ICX8100-C16P RUCKUS ICX 8100 Compact Switch, 16×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 2×1GbE SFP uplink-ports,
124W PoE budget. Power cord not included
ICX8100-C16P-X RUCKUS ICX 8100 Compact Switch, 16×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 2×10GbE SFP+ uplink-ports,
124W PoE budget. Power cord not included
ICX8100-24 RUCKUS ICX 8100 1RU Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 4×1GbE SFP uplink-ports. Power cord not included
ICX8100-24-X RUCKUS ICX 8100 1RU Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports. Power cord not included
ICX8100-24P RUCKUS ICX 8100 1RU Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×1GbE SFP uplink-ports,
370W PoE budget. Power cord not included
ICX8100-24P-X RUCKUS ICX 8100 1RU Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×10GbE SFP+ uplink-ports,
370W PoE budget. Power cord not included
ICX8100-48 RUCKUS ICX 8100 1RU Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 4×1GbE SFP uplink-ports. Power cord not included
ICX8100-48-X RUCKUS ICX 8100 1RU Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports. Power cord not included
ICX8100-48P RUCKUS ICX 8100 1RU Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×1GbE SFP uplink-ports,
370W PoE budget. Power cord not included
ICX8100-48P-X RUCKUS ICX 8100 1RU Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×10GbE SFP+ uplink-ports,
370W PoE budget. Power cord not included
ICX8100-48PF RUCKUS ICX 8100 1RU Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×1GbE SFP uplink-ports,
740W PoE budget. Power cord not included
ICX8100-48PF-X RUCKUS ICX 8100 1RU Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×10GbE SFP+ uplink-ports,
740W PoE budget. Power cord not included
Part Number RUCKUS ICX 8100 Accessories
XBR-R000295 1U, 1.5U, and 2U Universal Kit for Four-Post Racks
ICX7000-RMK Two-post fixed rack mount kit